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Disclaimer
The information provided herein, including, but not limited to, historical performance and descriptive strategy information, was obtained from third party managers
and/or custodians independent of and not affiliated with Wainwright Investment Counsel, LLC or its affiliates ("Wainwright") and has not been independently audited
or verified by Wainwright. The information was gathered from sources deemed to be reliable; however, no assurance is made as to the accuracy of the data or
information. Wainwright urges clients to compare the information in this report to the information received from third party managers and/or custodians and report
any material discrepancies to both parties.

This summary and information provided herein does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any securities and may not be used or relied
upon in connection with any offer or sale of securities. This summary is qualified in its entirety by, among other things, the disclosures incorporated in any investment
management agreement and the disclaimers included therein.

Past performance is never a guarantee of future investment results. Actual results may vary. Performance figures contained herein should be considered estimated
and unaudited unless otherwise noted. As a result of market activity since the date of this report, current performance may be different from that shown.

The following applies to all of the indices referenced in this document: Unless otherwise noted, indices are presented merely to show general trends in the markets
for the period and are not intended to imply that the portfolio is benchmarked to the indices either in composition or level of risk. The indices are unmanaged, may or
may not be investable, have no expenses (i.e., are gross of fees) and reflect reinvestment of dividends and distributions. Index data is provided for comparative
purposes only. A variety of factors may cause an index to be an inaccurate benchmark for a particular investment within the portfolio and the index does not
necessarily reflect the actual investment strategy of the portfolio.

Unless otherwise noted herein, consolidated client performance, is presented net of investment manager fees. With regard to the calculation of the consolidated
client performance, performance is presented net of Wainwright's advisory fees (if applicable) through the end of the previous calendar quarter being reported.
Consolidated client performance for the current calendar quarter being reported may or may not be presented net of Wainwright's advisory fees, as disclosed herein.
Individual component (e.g., manager) and asset class performance is presented net of investment manager fees and, as disclosed herein, may or may not be net of
Wainwright's advisory fees. Where consolidated client performance (for the current quarter) or individual manager performance does not include Wainwright's
advisory fees (if applicable), the actual net performance at that level would be lower had Wainwright's advisory fees been deducted.

Wainwright makes no guarantee that your investment objectives will be achieved. The investment results presented may exclude certain recommendations made by
Wainwright that were not accepted by a client or, alternately, may include investment decisions made by a client without a recommendation by Wainwright. You
recognize that any recommendations provided by Wainwright, involve Wainwright's judgment and that Wainwright's views regarding the economy, the securities
markets or other specialized areas, like all predictions of future events, cannot be guaranteed to be accurate. The information herein reflects prevailing conditions
and Wainwright‘s judgments as of this date, all of which are subject to change without notice.

Investing in securities involves the potential for a risk of loss that clients should be prepared to bear. The investment performance and the success of any investment
strategy or particular investment can never be predicted or guaranteed, and the value of a client's investments will fluctuate due to market conditions and other
factors. Investments may lose value and past performance is never a guarantee of future results.

Additional information is available upon request.
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Asset Growth
2000 - 2017 Market Value as reported by Public Employee Retirement Administration Commission (PERAC). YTD 2018* Market Value as reported by the Custodian
(State Street) for the Month of November 2018

$955.5*$958.3

200.00

300.00

400.00

500.00

600.00

700.00

800.00

900.00

1000.00

M
ill

io
ns

 (U
SD

 $
)

Note:
PERAC Annual Reports for years 2013 – 2017 are accessible though http://www.mass.gov/perac/forms-pubs/annual-reports. PERAC Annual Reports for years 2000 -
2012 are no longer available through PERAC's website. Wainwright has copies available from the original source upon request.
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Asset Allocation

Domestic Equity
32.0%

Foreign Equity
17.5%

Total Fixed Income
19.0%

Hedge Funds
9.0%

Private 
Equity/Venture

8.5%

Real Estate
9.0%

Real Assets
5.0%

Portfolio target weights as described in the NCRS’s Investment Policy Statement (approved on December 19, 2018).
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Calendar Year Gross Performance
2000 - 2017 Gross Return as reported by Public Employee Retirement Administration Commission (PERAC). YTD 2018* Market Value as reported by the Custodian
(State Street) for the Month of November 2018
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Note:
PERAC Annual Reports for years 2013 – 2017 are accessible though http://www.mass.gov/perac/forms-pubs/annual-reports. PERAC Annual Reports for years 2000 -
2012 are no longer available through PERAC's website. Wainwright has copies available from the original source upon request.
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Daily Report

Performance Repor�ng

As of Date: 2/1/2019 Source Data: Total Return

1 Day 1 Week MTD YTD 1 Month 3 Months 6 months 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years 15 Years

DJ Industrial Average TR USD

S&P 500 TR USD

NASDAQ 100 TR USD

Russell 1000 Growth TR USD

Russell 1000 TR USD

Russell 1000 Value TR USD

Russell Mid Cap Growth TR USD

Russell Mid Cap TR USD

Russell Mid Cap Value TR USD

Russell 2000 Growth TR USD

Russell 2000 TR USD

Russell 2000 Value TR USD

Russell Micro Cap Growth TR USD

Russell Micro Cap Value TR USD

Russell Micro Cap TR USD

0.26 0.261.33 7.57 7.57 0.65 0.08 2.09 17.91 12.50 15.03 8.68

0.10 0.101.62 8.13 8.13 0.68 2.80 2.17 14.07 10.98 15.02 8.20

0.45 0.451.31 8.66 8.66 2.45 4.94 0.70 18.42 15.69 20.60 11.70

0.24 0.241.99 10.56 10.56 0.21 4.79 5.00 11.77 7.95 15.43 9.17

0.05 0.051.72 8.93 8.93 0.77 3.16 0.52 16.46 12.96 16.86 9.15

0.18 0.181.42 11.75 11.75 2.50 9.20 2.82 15.60 7.87 15.70 8.39

0.18 0.181.31 11.45 11.45 2.40 9.38 3.65 14.89 7.30 14.54 7.97

0.19 0.190.73 10.61 10.61 6.40 14.61 7.54 11.23 2.87 13.87 5.20

0.18 0.181.20 11.13 11.13 2.31 9.57 4.57 14.06 6.66 13.31 7.42

0.41 0.411.02 11.02 11.02 3.82 11.34 4.70 15.64 7.14 14.09 6.57

0.17 0.171.71 8.56 8.56 0.47 2.76 1.98 14.21 10.72 15.19 8.38

0.30 0.300.88 10.83 10.83 5.06 12.94 6.12 13.69 5.34 14.11 5.96

0.43 0.432.09 11.26 11.26 0.96 3.08 2.35 13.36 8.98 16.14 9.45

0.69 0.692.24 12.26 12.26 2.65 0.53 1.25 15.66 10.42 17.00 9.59

0.39 0.391.70 8.20 8.20 0.19 2.37 4.71 11.89 8.41 13.44 7.47

Performance Repor�ng

As of Date: 2/1/2019 Source Data: Total Return

1 Day 1 Week MTD YTD 1 Month 3 Months 6 months 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years 15 Years

S&P 500 Sec/Cons Disc TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Cons Staples TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Energy TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Financials TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Health Care TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Industrials TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Informa�on Technology TRUSD

S&P 500 Sec/Materials TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Commun Services TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/U�li�es TR USD

11.51 16.380.60 0.600.29 10.969.49 9.49 0.59 15.405.69 2.88

2.991.47 4.800.22 0.22 12.862.11 12.025.08 5.08 15.36 9.43

0.21 0.212.60 11.65 11.65 1.76 4.13 7.90 14.02 9.31 15.48 8.41

0.45 0.450.84 5.97 5.97 0.35 8.53 11.99 13.30 6.04 12.55 7.52

0.30 0.302.30 3.12 3.12 3.04 5.93 12.53 9.69 10.77 10.87 9.80

0.60 0.601.07 7.61 7.61 4.49 6.11 0.27 21.16 17.23 19.61 9.98

1.84 1.843.21 13.16 13.16 3.61 13.29 11.70 7.08 1.93 5.13 7.51

0.34 0.342.36 10.00 10.00 1.17 2.67 6.62 2.87 5.22 9.68 6.62

0.27 0.272.95 4.91 4.91 3.27 1.89 4.95 4.45 8.42 12.36 9.04

1.77 1.770.08 8.34 8.34 0.17 3.38 0.99 14.31 12.83 20.64 10.17

This informa�on is presented by Wainwright Investment Counsel, LLC using data obtained from independent third par�es not affiliated with Wainwright Investment Counsel, LLC. While the informa�on was gathered from sources deemed to be 

reliable, no assurance is made as to the accuracy of the data. This summary and informa�on provided herein does not cons�tute an offer to sell or a solicita�on of an offer to buy any securi�es and may not be used or relied upon in connec�on 

with any offer or sale of securi�es. Indices are presented merely to show general trends in the markets for the period.  The indices are unmanaged, may or may not be investable, have no expenses (i.e., are gross of fees) and reflect reinvestment of 

dividends and distribu�ons. A variety of factors may cause an index to be an inaccurate benchmark for a par�cular investment within the por�olio and the index may not necessarily reflect the actual investment strategy of a por�olio. Inves�ng in 

securi�es involves the poten�al for a risk of loss that clients should be prepared to bear. The investment performance and the success of any investment strategy or par�cular investment can never be predicted or guaranteed, and the value of a 

client's investments will fluctuate due to market condi�ons and other factors. Investments may lose value.  Past performance is never a guarantee of future results. Actual results may vary. Addi�onal informa�on is available upon request. 

Source: Morningstar Direct 6 of 10



Daily Report

Performance Repor�ng

As of Date: 2/1/2019 Source Data: Total Return

1 Day 1 Week MTD YTD 1 Month 3 Months 6 months 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years 15 Years

Alerian MLP TR USD

Bloomberg Commodity TR USD

S&P North American Natural Resources TR

S&P GSCI TR USD

LBMA Silver Price USD

LBMA Gold Price PM USD

1.33 1.330.93 10.44 10.44 8.52 9.17 8.71 6.66 12.52 3.94 4.04

0.34 0.341.92 3.10 3.10 7.11 8.18 1.69 5.39 1.06 3.67 8.28

4.13 3.520.40 0.40 3.52 10.80 3.46 6.86 3.76 3.68 2.50 6.50

0.96 0.96

0.30 0.30

1.73

0.78 0.78

0.08

2.37

13.72

5.77

13.69

13.72

5.77

13.69

1.16

2.54

2.66

6.35

2.78

14.66

6.51

8.03

12.81

7.94

3.33

8.26

5.01

7.83

3.18

9.44

2.71

4.66

8.06

2.22

5.99

Performance Repor�ng

As of Date: 2/1/2019 Source Data: Total Return

1 Day 1 Week MTD YTD 1 Month 3 Months 6 months 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years 15 Years

MSCI World NR USD

MSCI EAFE NR USD

MSCI EM NR USD

Nikkei 225 Average PR JPY

FTSE 100 TR GBP

FSE DAX TR EUR

JPM EMBI Global Diversified TR USD

S&P GCC Composite TR USD

DJ Titans Africa 50 TR USD

Russell La�n America NR USD

0.24 0.24

0.01 0.010.93

3.46

6.87

11.00

7.06

11.00

5.58

7.54

3.34

5.10

14.30

13.38

14.66

12.78

2.34

2.91

8.86

5.22

0.08 0.080.77 4.50 4.50 5.20 3.32 0.17 6.82 5.87 8.54 7.32

0.06 0.06

0.06 0.06

0.03 0.03

1.42

0.94

1.74

7.84

6.51

8.80

7.84

6.51

8.77

0.17

0.59

8.50

7.57

4.78

2.53

6.47

12.63

13.82

11.17

7.41

14.88

6.95

2.65

4.77

11.52

8.10

9.67

6.59

5.08

8.26

0.43 0.43

0.27 0.27

0.35

0.01 0.01

2.50

0.29

4.19

7.32

6.23

4.19

7.32

6.23

1.15

0.22

1.90

6.44

6.75

13.76

11.48

10.11

20.93

8.79

6.00

6.45

5.38

0.82

0.43

7.88

8.41

8.72

4.24

4.74

6.42

Performance Repor�ng

As of Date: 2/1/2019 Source Data: Total Return

1 Day 1 Week MTD YTD 1 Month 3 Months 6 months 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years 15 Years

BBgBarc US Agg Bond TR USD

BBgBarc US Corporate High Yield TR USD

BBgBarc US Govt 13 Yr TR USD

BBgBarc US Govt/Credit Interm TR USD

BBgBarc US Govt/Credit TR USD

BBgBarc US Treasury US TIPS TR USD

ICE BofAML US 3M Trsy Bill TR USD

BBgBarc Municipal TR USD

0.13 0.13 4.650.79 4.65 1.44 1.17 1.96 9.52 4.63 10.98 7.19

0.990.19 0.19 1.15 1.15 2.33 0.63 1.09 2.12 1.53 3.59 3.79

0.25 0.250.53 0.81 0.81 3.19 2.66 2.27 1.94 2.39 3.65 3.87

0.03 0.030.38 0.72 0.72 3.15 2.11 3.35 2.14 3.57 4.55 4.14

0.190.09 0.09 0.18 0.18 1.30 1.73 2.10 0.84 0.82 1.08 2.04

0.02 0.020.04 0.22 0.22 0.60 1.12 1.98 1.09 0.67 0.40 1.33

0.22 0.220.56 0.96 0.96 3.23 2.63 2.00 2.12 2.43 3.72 3.85

0.20 0.200.43 0.67 0.67 2.41 2.63 2.59 1.57 1.81 3.01 3.34

This informa�on is presented by Wainwright Investment Counsel, LLC using data obtained from independent third par�es not affiliated with Wainwright Investment Counsel, LLC. While the informa�on was gathered from sources deemed to be 

reliable, no assurance is made as to the accuracy of the data. This summary and informa�on provided herein does not cons�tute an offer to sell or a solicita�on of an offer to buy any securi�es and may not be used or relied upon in connec�on 

with any offer or sale of securi�es. Indices are presented merely to show general trends in the markets for the period.  The indices are unmanaged, may or may not be investable, have no expenses (i.e., are gross of fees) and reflect reinvestment of 

dividends and distribu�ons. A variety of factors may cause an index to be an inaccurate benchmark for a par�cular investment within the por�olio and the index may not necessarily reflect the actual investment strategy of a por�olio. Inves�ng in 

securi�es involves the poten�al for a risk of loss that clients should be prepared to bear. The investment performance and the success of any investment strategy or par�cular investment can never be predicted or guaranteed, and the value of a 

client's investments will fluctuate due to market condi�ons and other factors. Investments may lose value.  Past performance is never a guarantee of future results. Actual results may vary. Addi�onal informa�on is available upon request. 

Source: Morningstar Direct 7 of 10



Daily Report

Performance Repor�ng

As of Date: 11/30/2018 Source Data: Total Return

1 Day 1 Week MTD YTD 1 Month 3 Months 6 months 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years 15 Years

DJ Industrial Average TR USD

S&P 500 TR USD

NASDAQ 100 TR USD

Russell 1000 Growth TR USD

Russell 1000 TR USD

Russell 1000 Value TR USD

Russell Mid Cap Growth TR USD

Russell Mid Cap TR USD

Russell Mid Cap Value TR USD

Russell 2000 Growth TR USD

Russell 2000 TR USD

Russell 2000 Value TR USD

Russell Micro Cap Growth TR USD

Russell Micro Cap Value TR USD

Russell Micro Cap TR USD

0.84 4.91 2.04 2.045.11 4.40 3.02 6.27 12.16 11.12 14.32 8.82

7.620.85 15.775.32 12.392.11 2.115.59 14.141.07 5.84 9.33

0.97 6.09 1.06 1.067.75 7.46 1.43 8.59 13.96 13.04 16.54 9.58

0.66 4.69 2.54 2.544.75 8.00 0.23 5.32 11.24 10.17 16.64 9.75

9.72 8.970.82 0.246.47 10.290.09 0.09 15.53 16.15 20.67 12.12

0.71 3.64 2.99 2.991.48 2.15 3.48 2.96 9.81 8.65 12.46

0.02 1.20 0.77 0.770.63 11.79 8.88 1.63 11.20 7.19

8.19

7.3613.04

2.04 2.040.83 4.82 4.76 4.83 2.51 5.92 11.94 10.89 14.55 8.95

0.45 2.18 0.881.61 1.61 9.78 10.085.43 1.83 6.71 12.50 8.09

0.62 3.89 1.56 1.562.69 13.36 5.66 2.81 9.97 8.22 15.55 8.89

6.000.64 2.45 0.49 0.491.62 17.01 10.26 1.37 4.89 4.83 14.10

0.53 3.04 0.981.59 1.59 11.62 5.53 0.57 10.08 7.50 14.04 8.55

0.31 1.79 0.64 0.641.17 14.36 9.58 1.64 8.48 6.23 13.65 6.76

0.62 3.51 2.46 2.460.95 6.66 0.68 1.89 9.83 9.14 15.71 9.86

0.59 2.72 2.40 2.402.00 5.73 1.06 0.79 8.90 8.39 14.84 9.74

Performance Repor�ng

As of Date: 11/30/2018 Source Data: Total Return

1 Day 1 Week MTD YTD 1 Month 3 Months 6 months 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years 15 Years

S&P 500 Sec/Cons Disc TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Cons Staples TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Energy TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Financials TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Health Care TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Industrials TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Informa�on Technology TRUSD

S&P 500 Sec/Materials TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/Commun Services TR USD

S&P 500 Sec/U�li�es TR USD

0.86 5.372.97 15.19 3.041.94 1.940.81 7.43 8.44 11.99 9.54

0.75

0.44

6.55

5.51

2.81 2.81

0.65 0.65

10.04

5.66

7.83

2.37

2.24

5.39

12.70

0.21

11.73

5.39

12.14

4.09

20.03

8.43

10.45

7.40

1.06 6.14 1.88 1.888.93 10.00 2.09 8.94 18.93 17.94 19.62 10.54

1.11 6.01 7.05 7.0516.50 2.82 16.27 15.75 12.09 13.33 16.45 10.34

0.44 2.56 4.05 4.058.38 7.77 5.14 6.61 8.26 6.33 11.83 7.96

1.08 4.13 2.903.84 3.84 5.36 1.49 1.06 11.03 9.29 14.09 9.01

1.54 2.79 3.58 3.588.47 4.98 11.12 1.81 13.05 11.86 10.68 10.51

0.24 3.50 1.65 1.656.21 10.47 11.57 1.63 2.14 2.37 4.49 8.62

0.67 3.90 2.80 2.801.98 4.24 0.24 0.06 12.91 11.26 12.23 3.62

This informa�on is presented by Wainwright Investment Counsel, LLC using data obtained from independent third par�es not affiliated with Wainwright Investment Counsel, LLC. While the informa�on was gathered from sources deemed to be 

reliable, no assurance is made as to the accuracy of the data. This summary and informa�on provided herein does not cons�tute an offer to sell or a solicita�on of an offer to buy any securi�es and may not be used or relied upon in connec�on 

with any offer or sale of securi�es. Indices are presented merely to show general trends in the markets for the period.  The indices are unmanaged, may or may not be investable, have no expenses (i.e., are gross of fees) and reflect reinvestment of 

dividends and distribu�ons. A variety of factors may cause an index to be an inaccurate benchmark for a par�cular investment within the por�olio and the index may not necessarily reflect the actual investment strategy of a por�olio. Inves�ng in 

securi�es involves the poten�al for a risk of loss that clients should be prepared to bear. The investment performance and the success of any investment strategy or par�cular investment can never be predicted or guaranteed, and the value of a 

client's investments will fluctuate due to market condi�ons and other factors. Investments may lose value.  Past performance is never a guarantee of future results. Actual results may vary. Addi�onal informa�on is available upon request. 

Source: Morningstar Direct 8 of 10



Daily Report

Performance Repor�ng

As of Date: 11/30/2018 Source Data: Total Return

1 Day 1 Week MTD YTD 1 Month 3 Months 6 months 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years 15 Years

Alerian MLP TR USD

Bloomberg Commodity TR USD

S&P North American Natural Resources TR

S&P GSCI TR USD

LBMA Silver Price USD

LBMA Gold Price PM USD

0.77

0.08

0.52

0.39

0.21

0.71

1.52

1.37

2.29

0.14

0.78

0.50

0.83 0.83

0.56 0.56

2.08 2.08

11.28 11.28

0.73 0.73

0.21 0.21

4.68

3.38

11.12

6.57

15.59

5.69

10.19

0.84

13.10

13.18

2.87

1.26

4.26

8.01

14.85

14.20

13.99

6.73

1.21

1.83

6.07

2.45

14.09

4.89

1.00

1.64

1.63

0.18

0.37

4.66

5.16

7.26

3.85

12.80

6.51

0.57

10.25

3.54

3.97

6.36

3.47

4.10

8.11

1.53

6.62

3.75

6.74

7.73

Performance Repor�ng

As of Date: 11/30/2018 Source Data: Total Return

1 Day 1 Week MTD YTD 1 Month 3 Months 6 months 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years 15 Years

MSCI World NR USD

MSCI EAFE NR USD

MSCI EM NR USD

Nikkei 225 Average PR JPY

FTSE 100 TR GBP

FSE DAX TR EUR

JPM EMBI Global Diversified TR USD

S&P GCC Composite TR USD

DJ Titans Africa 50 TR USD

Russell La�n America NR USD

1.20

0.00 0.18

0.31

1.99 1.99

0.09 0.09

11.90

17.14

1.53

7.56

0.04

17.29

15.86

11.69

6.99

4.72

2.20

5.40

6.42

2.33

1.05 5.471.67 1.99 3.161.40 1.40 13.347.04 2.36 6.36 10.06

0.15 0.50 0.42 0.425.53 1.10 1.51 4.84 4.20 4.62 8.84 7.15

0.33

0.56

0.33

0.18

0.98

0.92

3.39

0.97

2.65

2.55

0.06

0.39

1.14 1.14

0.13 0.13

4.12 4.12

1.34 1.34

1.74 1.74

1.73 1.73

1.20

9.39

12.24

2.60

10.80

17.83

5.77

7.28

5.45

4.54

7.00

11.40

1.67

7.97

9.89

3.68

11.02

13.37

0.14

7.94

9.09

3.07

6.38

17.92

8.50

4.12

9.41

7.11

1.65

1.97

6.67

1.84

1.90

5.17

0.17

0.09

10.89

7.47

9.13

8.22

7.04

7.96

7.16

5.62

8.60

5.18

4.99

7.20

Performance Repor�ng

As of Date: 11/30/2018 Source Data: Total Return

1 Day 1 Week MTD YTD 1 Month 3 Months 6 months 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years 15 Years

BBgBarc US Agg Bond TR USD

BBgBarc US Corporate High Yield TR USD

BBgBarc US Govt 13 Yr TR USD

BBgBarc US Govt/Credit Interm TR USD

BBgBarc US Govt/Credit TR USD

BBgBarc US Treasury US TIPS TR USD

ICE BofAML US 3M Trsy Bill TR USD

BBgBarc Municipal TR USD

0.03 0.44 0.060.86 0.86 1.90 0.30 0.36 7.09 4.39 12.19 7.31

0.03 0.09 0.45 0.450.45 0.09 0.46 0.34 1.14 1.46 3.06 3.31

0.05 0.13 0.60 0.601.79 0.84 0.30 1.34 1.33 2.03

2.030.05

3.67

0.03 3.730.47 0.472.24

3.81

1.06 0.53 3.791.73 1.42

0.01 0.36 0.360.06 0.77 0.38 0.72 0.78 0.66 0.63 1.06 2.03

0.15 0.54 1.11 1.110.08 0.17 0.42 1.13 2.13 3.52 4.88 4.11

0.02 0.05 1.690.21 0.21 0.53 1.04 1.80 0.97 0.59 0.36 1.32

0.12 0.35 0.48 0.481.80 2.01 1.38 0.90 1.66 1.28 4.09 3.82

This informa�on is presented by Wainwright Investment Counsel, LLC using data obtained from independent third par�es not affiliated with Wainwright Investment Counsel, LLC. While the informa�on was gathered from sources deemed to be 

reliable, no assurance is made as to the accuracy of the data. This summary and informa�on provided herein does not cons�tute an offer to sell or a solicita�on of an offer to buy any securi�es and may not be used or relied upon in connec�on 

with any offer or sale of securi�es. Indices are presented merely to show general trends in the markets for the period.  The indices are unmanaged, may or may not be investable, have no expenses (i.e., are gross of fees) and reflect reinvestment of 

dividends and distribu�ons. A variety of factors may cause an index to be an inaccurate benchmark for a par�cular investment within the por�olio and the index may not necessarily reflect the actual investment strategy of a por�olio. Inves�ng in 

securi�es involves the poten�al for a risk of loss that clients should be prepared to bear. The investment performance and the success of any investment strategy or par�cular investment can never be predicted or guaranteed, and the value of a 

client's investments will fluctuate due to market condi�ons and other factors. Investments may lose value.  Past performance is never a guarantee of future results. Actual results may vary. Addi�onal informa�on is available upon request. 
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Disclaimer
The information contained herein is provided for informational and discussion purposes only and is not, and may not be relied on, in any manner, as
legal, tax, accounting or regulatory advice nor does this constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any securities and may not be used
or relied upon in connection with any offer or sale of securities.

Wainwright makes no guarantee that your investment objectives will be achieved. The historical performance results shown may reflect actions taken
other than those recommended by Wainwright. You recognize that any recommendations provided by Wainwright involve Wainwright's judgment and
that Wainwright's views regarding the economy, the securities markets or other specialized areas, like all predictions of future events, cannot be
guaranteed to be accurate. The information herein reflects prevailing market conditions and Wainwright‘s judgment as of this date, all of which are
subject to change without notice.

Any financial transaction involves a variety of potential significant risks and issues. Before entering into any financial transaction, you should ensure that
you fully understand the terms, have evaluated the risks and have determined that the transaction is appropriate for you in all respects.

Additional information is available upon request.
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